## EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF MEETING OF SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 363 (SOUTH KOOCHICHING-RAINY RIVER) STATE OF MINNESOTA

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 363 (South Koochiching-Rainy River), Minnesota, was held on the 14th day of June, 2023 at 7 p.m.

and m	oved its adoption:	
	Member	introduced the following resolution
	and the following were absent:	
	The following Board memoers were present.	
	The following Board members were present:	

## RESOLUTION LAYING OFF AMBER PETERSON

WHEREAS, Amber Peterson is employed as a Paraeducator by Independent School District No. 363 ("School District"); and

WHEREAS, Amber Peterson is not a veteran within the provisions of the Veterans Preference Act; and

WHEREAS, the Administration of the School District has recommended that Amber Peterson be laid off on the grounds set forth in the Notice of Layoff attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent School District No. 363 as follows:

1. That Amber Peterson is hereby laid off, effective May 26, 2023, by the School District based on the grounds set out in Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. That written Notice of Layoff, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, be signed by the Clerk of the School Board and given to Amber Peterson.			
The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by			
Board Member, and upon roll call vote being taken			
thereon, the following Board Members voted in favor thereof:			
and the following voted against same:			
Whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.			

STATE OF MINNESOTA		
	)SS	
COUNTY OF KOOCHICHING	)	

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the School Board of Independent School District No. 363 (South Koochiching-Rainy River), Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a full, true and correct transcript of the minutes of a regular meeting of the Independent School District No. 363 (South Koochiching-Rainy River), duly called and held on the date therein indicated, so far as such minutes relate to a Resolution Laying Off Amber Peterson, and that the Resolution included therein is a full, true and correct copy of the original thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND officially as such Clerk this 14th day of June 2023.

Douglas Jourdan Clerk of the School Board Independent School District No. 363 (South Koochiching-Rainy River)